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Position

City Manager

Deputy City Manager
Chief of Police

Police Sergeant

Municipal Services Director
Police Sergeant

Police Commander

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

City Clerk/Admin Svc Director
Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Sergeant
Finance/Personnel Director
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Parks & Recreation Director
Recreation Manager

Police Officer

Public Works Superintendent
Journeyman Utility - HMU
Police Officer

Police Officer

Planning Manager
Assistant Engineer

IT Administrator

Police Officer

Other Positions Held City
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules

Hercules

Department

City Manager

City Manager

Public Safety

Public Safety
Municipal Services
Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety
Administrative Services
Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Finance

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Public Safety
Municipal Services
Hercules Municipal Utility
Public Safety

Public Safety
Community Development
Engineering
Administrative Services

Public Safety

Total Wages

$193,239
$149,428
$143,372
$136,664
$130,281
$128,693
$122,106
$120,347
$117,067
$116,368
$113,274
$112,081
$111,906
$107,962
$107,796
$107,265
$104,982
$104,175
$103,655
$99,992
$99,325
$98,161
$98,034
$96,838
$91,225
$88,977
$86,077
$86,000
$84,681
$83,521
$76,892



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Cable/Comm Technician
Accounting Technician Il

Maintenance Worker I

Apprentice Line Worker - HMU

Police Officer

Police Assistant

Human Resource Specialist
Police Officer
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Recreation Manager
Accounting Technician Il
Maintenance Worker |
Permit Technician
Retired Employees
Accounting Technician Il
Grants/Project Manager
Maintenance Worker |
Senior Clerk |

Records Clerk Specialist
Recreation Technician
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Administrative Specialist
Police Officer
Recreation Leader llI
Recreation Leader llI
Maintenance Aide
Children's Program Leader I
Police Officer
Recreation Manager

Police Officer

Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules

Hercules

Administrative Services
Finance

Municipal Services

Hercules Municipal Utility

Public Safety

Public Safety
Human Resources
Public Safety
Municipal Services
Municipal Services
Park and Recreation
Finance

Municipal Services

Building

Community Development

Finance

Business Development
Municipal Services
Administrative Services
Public Safety

Park and Recreation
Municipal Services
Municipal Services
Public Safety

Public Safety

Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Municipal Services
Park and Recreation
Public Safety

Park and Recreation

Public Safety

$73,807
$69,781
$67,248
$65,504
$64,477
$64,020
$63,910
$63,240
$63,057
$62,735
$61,562
$59,824
$59,601
$57,715
$53,569
$51,932
$51,381
$50,551
$49,629
$49,550
$47,939
$47,153
$47,030
$46,899
$44,113
$40,648
$38,288
$36,755
$36,033
$35,280
$35,015
$31,593



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Children's Program Leaderlll
Accounting Technician |
Office Assistant Il (PT)
Children's Program Leader I
Recreation Leader IlI

Police Officer

Recreation Coordinator - PT
Office Assistant Il (PT)
Development Services Tech
Children's Program Leader |
Children's Program Leader |
Children's Program Aide
Children's Program Leader |
Aquatics Pool Manager
Children's Program Leader |
Senior Lifeguard

Office Assistant | (PT)
Children's Program Aide
Senior Lifeguard

Recreation Leader IlI
Children's Program Leader |
Recreation Specialist
Consultant

Children's Program Aide
City Council Member
Consultant

City Council Member

City Council Member
Employee on Cobra

City Council Member

City Council Member

Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Swim Instructor |

Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules

Hercules

Park and Recreation
Hercules Municipal Utility
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Public Safety

Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Community Development
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Human Resources
Park and Recreation
City Council

Finance

City Council

City Council
Business Development
City Council

City Council

Park and Recreation

$28,924
$27,842
$27,816
$25,604
$25,203
$25,170
$23,925
$23,322
$22,838
$21,015
$20,012
$19,132
$19,111
$18,905
$17,874
$15,755
$14,776
$14,247
$14,214
$13,928
$13,798
$12,109
$12,050
$12,037
$11,957
$11,680
$11,362
$11,332
$10,707
$10,129
$10,099

$8,570



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Administrative Specialist
Recreation Leader
Office Assistant Il (PT)
Senior Lifeguard

Senior Lifeguard

Hercules
Hercules
Hercules
Hercules

Hercules

Public Safety

Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation
Park and Recreation

Park and Recreation

$8,497
$8,211
$7,910
$7,551
$6,886



