	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Hercules	City Manager	\$193,239
2.	Deputy City Manager		Hercules	City Manager	\$149,428
3.	Chief of Police		Hercules	Public Safety	\$143,372
4.	Police Sergeant		Hercules	Public Safety	\$136,664
5.	Municipal Services Director		Hercules	Municipal Services	\$130,281
6.	Police Sergeant		Hercules	Public Safety	\$128,693
7.	Police Commander		Hercules	Public Safety	\$122,106
8.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$120,347
9.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$117,067
10.	Police Sergeant		Hercules	Public Safety	\$116,368
11.	Police Sergeant		Hercules	Public Safety	\$113,274
12.	City Clerk/Admin Svc Director		Hercules	Administrative Services	\$112,081
13.	Police Sergeant		Hercules	Public Safety	\$111,906
14.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$107,962
15.	Police Sergeant		Hercules	Public Safety	\$107,796
16.	Finance/Personnel Director		Hercules	Finance	\$107,265
17.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$104,982
18.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$104,175
19.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$103,655
20.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$99,992
21.	Parks & Recreation Director		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$99,325
22.	Recreation Manager		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$98,161
23.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$98,034
24.	Public Works Superintendent		Hercules	Municipal Services	\$96,838
25.	Journeyman Utility - HMU		Hercules	Hercules Municipal Utility	\$91,225
26.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$88,977
27.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$86,077
28.	Planning Manager		Hercules	Community Development	\$86,000
29.	Assistant Engineer		Hercules	Engineering	\$84,681
30.	IT Administrator		Hercules	Administrative Services	\$83,521
31.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$76,892

32.	Cable/Comm Technician	Hercules	Administrative Services	\$73,807
33.	Accounting Technician II	Hercules	Finance	\$69,781
34.	Maintenance Worker II	Hercules	Municipal Services	\$67,248
35.	Apprentice Line Worker - HMU	Hercules	Hercules Municipal Utility	\$65,504
36.	Police Officer	Hercules	Public Safety	\$64,477
37.	Police Assistant	Hercules	Public Safety	\$64,020
38.	Human Resource Specialist	Hercules	Human Resources	\$63,910
39.	Police Officer	Hercules	Public Safety	\$63,240
40.	Maintenance Worker II	Hercules	Municipal Services	\$63,057
41.	Maintenance Worker II	Hercules	Municipal Services	\$62,735
42.	Recreation Manager	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$61,562
43.	Accounting Technician II	Hercules	Finance	\$59,824
44.	Maintenance Worker II	Hercules	Municipal Services	\$59,601
45.	Permit Technician	Hercules	Building	\$57,715
46.	Retired Employees	Hercules	Community Development	\$53,569
47.	Accounting Technician II	Hercules	Finance	\$51,932
48.	Grants/Project Manager	Hercules	Business Development	\$51,381
49.	Maintenance Worker I	Hercules	Municipal Services	\$50,551
50.	Senior Clerk I	Hercules	Administrative Services	\$49,629
51.	Records Clerk Specialist	Hercules	Public Safety	\$49,550
52.	Recreation Technician	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$47,939
53.	Maintenance Worker I	Hercules	Municipal Services	\$47,153
54.	Maintenance Worker I	Hercules	Municipal Services	\$47,030
55.	Administrative Specialist	Hercules	Public Safety	\$46,899
56.	Police Officer	Hercules	Public Safety	\$44,113
57.	Recreation Leader III	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$40,648
58.	Recreation Leader III	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$38,288
59.	Maintenance Aide	Hercules	Municipal Services	\$36,755
60.	Children's Program Leader III	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$36,033
61.	Police Officer	Hercules	Public Safety	\$35,280
62.	Recreation Manager	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$35,015
63.	Police Officer	Hercules	Public Safety	\$31,593

95.	Recreation Leader		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$8,570
94.	City Council Member		Hercules	City Council	\$10,099
93.	City Council Member		Hercules	City Council	\$10,129
92.	Employee on Cobra		Hercules	Business Development	\$10,707
91.	City Council Member		Hercules	City Council	\$11,332
90.	City Council Member		Hercules	City Council	\$11,362
89.	Consultant		Hercules	Finance	\$11,680
88.	City Council Member		Hercules	City Council	\$11,957
87.	Children's Program Aide		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$12,037
86.	Consultant		Hercules	Human Resources	\$12,050
85.	Recreation Specialist		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$12,109
84.	Children's Program Leader I	Swim Instructor I	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$13,798
83.	Recreation Leader III		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$13,928
82.	Senior Lifeguard		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$14,214
81.	Children's Program Aide		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$14,247
80.	Office Assistant I (PT)		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$14,776
79.	Senior Lifeguard	Recreation Leader	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$15,755
78.	Children's Program Leader I		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$17,874
77.	Aquatics Pool Manager		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$18,905
76.	Children's Program Leader I		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$19,111
75.	Children's Program Aide		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$19,132
74.	Children's Program Leader I		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$20,012
73.	Children's Program Leader I		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$21,015
72.	Development Services Tech		Hercules	Community Development	\$22,838
71.	Office Assistant II (PT)		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$23,322
70.	Recreation Coordinator - PT		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$23,925
69.	Police Officer		Hercules	Public Safety	\$25,170
68.	Recreation Leader III		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$25,203
67.	Children's Program Leader II		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$25,604
66.	Office Assistant II (PT)		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$27,816
65.	Accounting Technician I		Hercules	Hercules Municipal Utility	\$27,842
64.	Children's Program LeaderIII		Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$28,924

96.	Administrative Specialist	Hercules	Public Safety	\$8,497
97.	Recreation Leader	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$8,211
98.	Office Assistant II (PT)	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$7,910
99.	Senior Lifeguard	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$7,551
100.	Senior Lifeguard	Hercules	Park and Recreation	\$6,886